PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

RESOLUTION TL-18367 Transportation Division July 18, 1990 Page 1 of 2

<u>RESOLUTIÓN</u>

RESOLUTION RESCINDING CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY ISSUED TO ANGELA BOB TRAVEL CORP. DBA A B TRAVEL (PSC 5463)

Angela Bob Travel Corporation dba A B Travel was authorized by Decision (D.) 89-09-065 dated September 27, 1989 in Application (A.) 89-01-011 to operate as a passenger stage corporation. Authority was granted to provide service between points in the Los Angeles County, on the one hand, and Los Angeles International Airport (LAX), on the other hand.

Applicant has not filed a certificate of insurance or a list of vehicles and a favorable California Highway Patrol safety inspection report.

IT IS ORDERED that:

The certificate of public convenience and necessity to operate as a passenger stage corporation between points in the Los Angeles County, on the one hand, and Los Angeles International Airport (LAX), on the other hand granted by Decision (D.) 89-09-065 dated September 27, 1989, in Application (A.) 89-01-011 is rescinded.



Resolution TL-18367 Transportation Division >> July 18, 1990 Page 2 of 2

The Executive Director shall mail a copy of this resolution to:

MARGARET HWANG ANGELA BOB TRAVEL CORPORATION DBA A B TRAVEL 9245 E. LAS TUNAS DRIVE TEMPLE CITY, CA 91780

This resolution is effective today.

The following Commissioners approved it.

G. MITCHELL WILK President FREDERICK R. DUDA STANLEY W. HULETT JOHN B. OHANIAN PATRICIA M. ECKERT Commissioners

irectory Eх

Many sol Asidesminin